From: Fortin-Noreus, Jennifer K

To: Kasdin, Alexandra E

Subject: RE: GB coordination call

Date: Monday, March 1, 2021 10:21:00 AM
Definitely!

Jennifer Fortin-Noreus

Grizzly Bear Recovery Program
US Fish and Wildlife Service
406-493-4994

From: Kasdin, Alexandra E <alexandra_kasdin@fws.gov>

Sent: Monday, March 1, 2021 10:20 AM

To: Fortin-Noreus, Jennifer K <jennifer_fortin-noreus@fws.gov>
Subject: Re: GB coordination call

Hey Jennifer,

Can we add our follow up meeting (for which we shared a Doodle) to the list of topics today?
Just want to discuss if that's something we still want to do (and | definitely dropped the ball on
it as we focused on the 5 YSR).

Thanks!

Alex Kasdin | Species Assessment Team Project Manager
Ecological Services

Mountain-Prairie Regional Office

134 Union Boulevard, Lakewood, CO 80228

Phone: (303) 236-4419

Pronouns: She/Her

For correspondence templates and resources, please see Interior Regions 5 and 7's
Correspondence OneDrive or Headquarters' Briefing Paper Template Sharepoint.

From: Fortin-Noreus, Jennifer K <jennifer_fortin-noreus@fws.gov>

Sent: Monday, March 1, 2021 9:36 AM

To: Fisher, Sandi <sandi_fisher@fws.gov>; Alt, Nicole <Nicole_Alt@fws.gov>; Grimm, Lydia T
<lydia.grimm@sol.doi.gov>; Hall, Sarah <sarah_hall@fws.gov>; Delia, Jesse <jesse_delia@fws.gov>;
Gilbert, Parks <parks_gilbert@fws.gov>; Bush, Jodi <jodi_bush@fws.gov>; Darnall, Nathan
<nathan_darnall@fws.gov>; Constantino, Maricela <maricela_constantino@fws.gov>; Szuszwalak,
Joseph A <joseph_szuszwalak@fws.gov>; Munoz, Anna <anna_munoz@fws.gov>; Kurz, Gregg
<gregg kurz@fws.gov>; Froschauer, Ann <ann_froschauer@fws.gov>; Nelson, Marjorie
<marjorie_nelson@fws.gov>; Cooley, Hilary <hilary_cooley@fws.gov>; Backsen, Sarah
<Sarah_Backsen@fws.gov>; Abbott, Tyler <Tyler_Abbott@fws.gov>; VanGelder, Ellen
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<ellen_vangelder@fws.gov>; Small, Stephen M <stephen_small@fws.gov>; Powell, Tyson H
<Tyson.Powell@sol.doi.gov>; Castiano, Melissa <melissa_castiano@fws.gov>; Kasdin, Alexandra E

<alexandra_kasdin@fws.gov>; Hansen, Craig <Craig_Hansen@fws.gov>
Cc: Anders, Angela D <angela_anders@fws.gov>; McDowell, Tom <tom_mcdowell@fws.gov>

Subject: GB coordination call

We have some quick updates on the following topics for today’s GB coordination call:
1. Surname process for 5-year review, posting of review and SSA, comms plan
Update on North Cascades
CBD notice of intent to appeal in recovery plan lawsuit
Approval of exception for grizzly bears to have separate current range and species list area
Future coordination and litigation calls

s N

Please let me know if you have other additions to the agenda.
Thanks!

Jennifer Fortin-Noreus

Grizzly Bear Recovery Program
US Fish and Wildlife Service
406-493-4994
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